## AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING - SUMMER DANCEFEST COMMITTEE

## SUMMER DANCEFEST COMMITTEE

TOWN OF LEBANON

LEBANON, CT.

**LEBANON TOWN HALL** 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2024

5:15 PM

## DOWNSTAIRS CONFERENCE ROOM - 5:15 PM

- 1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. RECOMMEND TERESA LAFLEUR TO THE BOARD OF SELECTMAN TO BECOME A MEMBER OF THE SUMMER DANCEFEST COMMITTEE
- 3. DISCUSS & VOTE TO APPROVE \$800 TO SUE LEONE TO PURCHASE PRIZES FOR SUMMER DANCEFEST 2024
- 4. DISCUSS & VOTE TO APPROVE A DATE FOR SUMMER DANCEFEST 2024
- 5. DISCUSS & VOTE TO APPROVE WORKSHEET
- 6. DISCUSS & VOTE TO HIRE BANDS, CHILDRENS GAMES, PORTABLE RESTROOMS, FIREWORKS.
- 7. ADJOURN MEETING

**RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED** 

MARION BENDER RUSSO

CHAIRMAN